3 TOP TIPS FOR BEST RESULTS WITH LUSTRE®

TEST YOUR SKIN!

Before using LUSTRE® for the first time, check the compatibility of the device and the tape system with your skin. Apply the device to the skin of your **inner arm** for 20 minutes. Once the device is switched off, please remove the LUSTRE® device from your skin carefully and slowly by lifting the blue tab on the tape.

Immediately after the treatment your forearm may look like these pictures. This is a normal reaction. Wait 24 hours.





If the test area STILL looks like this after 24 hours, this is an adverse reaction. You ARE sensitive to the light or adhesive strips used in the LUSTRE® ClearSkin device.

The LUSTRE® ClearSkin is **NOT suitable** for you.



FOR SENSITIVE OR DRY SKIN, APPLY A THIN LAYER OF NON-COMEDOGENIC MOISTURISER ON THE AREA BEFORE APPLYING THE DEVICE.

ALWAYS REMOVE THE DEVICE GENTLY.

Peel the device slowly away from the skin by lifting the end of the adhesive tape. Removing the device too quickly can cause temporary bruising of your skin.



WHAT CAN YOU EXPECT DURING/AFTER THE TREATMENT:

During use

- You may feel a gentle warming of the skin being treated.
- You may find a slight reddening like a suntan of the skin in the treated area.

This is **completely normal** and is no cause for concern. It will disappear after a day or so. If your skin is sensitive to tanning, we do not recommend **more than one 20 minute** treatment cycle on each skin area, each day.

IF IN DOUBT, CONTACT US OR CONSULT YOUR GP OR DERMATOLOGIST.